AMENDMENT TO THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT OF 2021

OFFERED BY MS. FOXX OF NORTH CAROLINA

Page 287, strike lines 7 through 25 and insert the following:

"(iii) an amount equal to the remain-
der of the amount reserved under subpara-
graph (A) after the application of clauses
(i) and (ii) of this subparagraph shall be
allocated by the Secretary as an additional
amount to each of the 50 States and the
District of Columbia in an amount which
bears the same proportion to such remain-
der as the average estimated number of
citizens in the State or District of Colum-
bia based on the most recent data available
from the Bureau of the Census. Addition-
ally, 50 percent of these funds must be re-
served for States with a population density
below 105 persons per square mile (as
measured by the Bureau of the Census
Population and Housing data).".

Page 292, line 20, strike "\$45,570,000,000" and insert "\$32,550,000,000".

Page 293, line 12, strike "\$19,530,000,000" and insert "\$32,550,000,000".

Page 293, line 16, strike subparagraph (B) and insert the following:

"(B) ALLOCATION AND PAYMENT.—From 1 the amount reserved under subparagraph (A), 2 3 the Secretary shall allocate and pay to each metropolitan city an amount determined for the 4 5 metropolitan city pursuant to the same propor-6 tion to such remainder as the average estimated 7 number of citizens in the metropolitan city as 8 based on the most recent data available from 9 the Bureau of the Census.".

Page 299, beginning on line 24, strike clause (i) (and redesignate subsequent clauses accordingly).

